PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOALSAILER, LLC	05/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALTER SCHULZ AND ASSOCIATES, LLC
Street Address:	19 Broad Common Road
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09583262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)366-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-616-2900

Email: docket@bainwoodhuang.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi-Ann McLane, Esq.

Address Line 1: Bainwood, Huang & Associates, LLC

Address Line 2: 2 Connector Road

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1105-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi-Ann McLane

Total Attachments: 1

source=1105 - Executed Assignment - Nunc Pro Tunc_SHOALSAILER, LLC_to_WALTER SCHULZ AND ASSOCIATES, PATENT

REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0277

500872363

LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

Nunc Pro Tunc

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and value consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SHOALSAILER, LLC (ASSIGNOR), a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 5 Meghan's Way, Gloucester, Massachusetts 01930, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over as of April 26, 2006, to WALTER SCHULZ AND ASSOCIATES, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 19 Broad Common Road, Bristol, RI 02809, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SAILBOAT FOR SAILING IN SHALLOW WATER and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore as filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2000 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/583,262, and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do, and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to it respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, making all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SHOAL By:	SAILER, LLC	
Dy		_
Title:	Authorized Member	
Dated:	5/15/09	

PATENT REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 05/29/2009